RESOLUTION CONCERNING AMENDMENT TO

THE LOWRY VILLAGE I ASSOCIATION, INC. DESIGN GUIDELINES MANUAL

WHEREAS, the Lowry Village I Homeowners Association, Inc. ("Association") Design Guidelines Manual ("Guidelines"), provides that the Design Review Committee reserves the right to add to or modify the Guidelines at its discretion; and

WHEREAS, the Lowry Village I Homeowners Association, Inc. is a sub association to the Lowry Community Master Association and is included for the Lowry Property Owner Rules and Regulations; and

WHEREAS, there are variances between the Lowry Property Owner Rules and Regulations and the Guidelines of the Lowry Village I Homeowners Association, Inc. in regard to basketball backboards and hoops; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Board of Directors and the Design Review Committee of the Association to have a clear and consistent rule in regard to basketball backboards and hoops within the community.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Section 4.3, Basketball Hoops, Backboards and Poles, of the Association's Design Guidelines Manual is repealed and replaced with:

4.3 Basketball Hoops, Backboards and Poles

Free-standing basketball poles may be placed in the alley only, must not impede traffic, and may not be secured to the fence or building.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned certify	that this Resolution was adopted by the Board o
Directors and Design Review Committee on the effective date is	is, 2012 and the
THE LOWRY VILLAGE I ASSOCIATION, INC.	
 Board President	Design Review Committee Representative